FORM PTO-1594 R 10 - 11	ET U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Offic
	MANUMAN Y
Tab eattings to to the second	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradelliaris:	48089 Hease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying Party(ies):	Name and address of receiving Party(ies)
PCD Acquisition L.L.C.	Name: Palm Coast Data LLC
10 - 9 - 00	
(·	Internal Address: Palm Coast, Florida
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 11 Commerce Blvd.
☐ General partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	City: Palm Coast State: FL ZIP: 32164
Other	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
······································	☐ Corporation-State Delaware
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached
Execution Date: April 22, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No.
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No's
	2,013,924 91 2: 04 PH
	9 2 E
	2: 04 2: 10H
Additional numbers atta	Ç.3
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles T.J. Weigell	registrations involved:1
Internal Address: Bryan Cave LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
245 Park Avenue	40.00
New York, NY 10167	- ⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit Account number:
245 Park Avenue	02-4467 - To be charged in the event of any deficiency in the fee presented herewith
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10167	(Attach) duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
 State and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information 	rmation is true and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	1///
Charles T.J. Weigell Name of Person Signing	October 4, 2002 Pate Date
1/2002 LMUELLER 00000016 2013924	paratic Date
	er of pages including this cover sheet and any attachments: 7
OMI: No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not deta	ach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	t information to:
0	nd Trademarks
Commissioner of Patents ar Box Assignments	по глафетить
Washington, D.C. 20231	
D tota humalan a construction of the feetball of the construction	timeted to gueroge shout 20 minutes are described to be a
including time for reviewing the document and gathering sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to	timated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover o the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information
Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	he Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Projec

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

PCD ACQUISITION L.L.C.

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is PCD Acquisition L.L.C.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to change the name of the Company to Palm Coast Data LLC.
- 3. Accordingly, Article 1. of the Certificate of Formation shall, as amended, read as follows:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Palm Coast Data LLC."

290215.01-W11mlopton 51A

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 05:30 PM 04/22/2002 020255502 - 3490737

84/22/82 84/22/2**83**2

17:34 16:57 SKADDEN ARPS + D

SKADDEN ARPS + 913026513017P063660 04/28/08 18:40 FAT 218 750 0204

TINICUM INC

NO. 895 093

NO.814

DØ3

2003

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Amendment this day of April 22, 2002.

PCP ACQUISITION L.L.C.

Name: Seth M. Hendon Title: Authorised Person

428 CONTRADE IN-18. PERSON



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PCD ACQUISITION L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PCD ACQUISITION L.L.C." TO "PALM COAST DATA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002, AT 5:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Varnet Smith Windson Harrier Smith Windson

3490737 8100

020255502

AUTHENTICATION: 1795517

DATE: 04-22-02

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 RECORDATION F	FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMA	ARKS ONLY	
Tab settings ♥ ♥ ♥ Ø Ø	<u> </u>	es es
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original docu	ments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving Part	y(ies)
PCD Acquisition L.L.C.	Name: Palm Coast Data LLC	
	Internal Address: Palm Coast, Florida	
		770
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 11 Commerce Blvd	
☐ General partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Palm Coast State:	FL ZIP: 32164
☑ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship	
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership	10 to 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
5. Nature of conveyance.	☐ Corporation-State Delaware	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a	domestic representative
	designation is attached:	Yes No
Execution Date: April 22, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	·'
Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trade registration No. (s)	D. Tradamani Panistostian Nata	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No's	
	2,013,924	
Additional numbers atta	ached?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total Number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Charles T.J. Weigell	registrations involved	1
Internal Address: Bryan Cave LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 4	\$0.00
245 Park Avenue	_	
New York, NY 10167	⊠ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to de	posit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit Account number:	
245 Park Avenue	02-4467 - To be charged in the even fee presented herewith	ent of any deficiency in the
City Now York State: NV 7ID: 10167	(Attach) duplicate copy of this page if paying b	w denosit account)
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10167		y doposit dosoutity
9. State and signature	SE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attach	ed copy is a true copy of
the original document. Charles T.J. Weigell	October 4, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	mature	Date
Total number	er of pages including this cover sheet and	any attachments: 7
şeti. Heme	s, et pages malanty me color encertant	any and an in the interest of
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not deta	ach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	t information to:	
Commissioner of Patents a	nd Tradomarke	
Box Assignments	Tu Trademarks	
Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is es	timated to average about 30 minutes per	document to be recorded.
including time for reviewing the document and gathering sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate t	the data needed, and completing and revi	ewing the sample cover
Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to t (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	he Office of Management and Budget, Par	perwork Reduction Project